Section 05.00 - Travel Fund 

1. The monarchs may, upon availability from the general fund account, be reimbursed the following expenses: 

coronation and brunch tickets, transportation, and hotel costs. The total amount which may be reimbursed 

shall be one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) per monarch or up to one thousand six hundred dollars 

($1,600) if the monarch reigns alone.  

a) The Reigning Monarchs may choose to host a specialty event in an attempt to offset the cost of travel for 

the upcoming reign. The funds collected will be held in the court’s general account with the requirement

[...]

Once all funds have been repaid to the general fund account, travel reimbursements will again be considered.  

13 Amended November 2010 
13.5 Amended April 2016 
13.6 Ibid 
29 Added March 2020 

14  

Section 06.00 - Duty to Set Aside Funds 

Each reign shall deposit a minimum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) from the administrative 

funds into the courts savings account. This shall be done by December 31 of each year. 

a)  Funds from this account may be used by each reign, at the start of the reign, to borrow as "start-up" 

money and shall be re-deposited along with the $2,500, by December 31.

[...]

The monarchs may, upon availability from the general fund account, be reimbursed the following expenses: coronation and brunch 

tickets, transportation, and hotel costs. The total amount which may be reimbursed shall be one thousand four hundred dollars 

($1,200) per monarch or up to one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600 if the monarch reigns alone. 

One major factor in determining whether funds are available from the general fund account is whether the current reign has an unpaid 

debt to the trust account for funds which have been borrowed as "start-up" money.

[...]

up" money and any other funds due the general fund account are not available for reimbursement by the Treasurer, travel fund 

reimbursement will discontinue. 

Section 06.00-Duty To Set Aside Funds 

Each reign shall deposit a minimum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) from the administrative funds 

into the courts savings account. This shall be done by December 31 of each year. 

a) Funds from this account may be used by each reign, at the start of the reign, to borrow as "start-up" money and 

shall be re-deposited along with the $2,500, by December 31.